Department

Local District East

Local District Central

Local District South

Local District Northeast

Local District West

Local District Northwest

Special Education Local Plan Areas Administrative Unit
Facilities Services Division

Office of the Chief Human Resource Officer

Support Services

Transportation Services Division

Adult & Occupational Education

Superintendent

Information Technology Division

Deputy Superintendent of Instruction

Educational Support Center-North-Operations
Procurement

Beyond The Bell-Student Auxiliary Services Section
Educational Support Center-Intensive Support Innovation Center-Operations
Personnel Commission

Office of Chief Operating Officer

Los Angeles' Best

Elementary Curriculum & Instruction

Office of Curriculum, Instruction and School Support
Accounting & Disbursements Division

Educational Support Center-South-Operations
Educational Support Center-West-Operations
Educational Support Center-East-Operations

Office Of General Counsel

Office of the Budget Director

Employees

10,372
9,877
9,245
8,886
8,775
8,632
4,426
3,205
6,119
1,729
1,451
1,534

617
637
436
997
464
3,126
710
2,124
323
2,371
274
214
250
563
510
542
124
157

Total Wages

$522,090,549
$490,954,735
$465,941,369
$444,368,281
$437,359,251
$424,498,880
$215,865,790
$180,663,066
$154,535,056
$115,030,852
$65,667,852
$57,444,908
$53,018,747
$47,746,416
$41,922,808
$29,933,776
$27,000,332
$25,194,724
$23,385,927
$20,781,246
$20,622,964
$18,766,392
$18,615,854
$16,279,956
$15,635,912
$15,462,421
$14,818,156
$13,591,903
$13,022,944
$12,037,674

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$143,289,020
$136,886,126
$129,551,228
$124,956,222
$126,037,294
$120,772,875
$53,621,543
$49,970,858
$40,412,171
$28,688,264
$23,019,699
$16,978,775
$18,183,086
$11,600,065
$9,045,363
$7,743,296
$8,252,164
$1,290,405
$6,614,143
$4,381,523
$5,487,093
$758,162
$4,809,323
$3,684,258
$4,431,070
$3,890,996
$3,912,583
$3,416,954
$2,792,799
$3,057,079



Office of School Choice

Board Of Education

Los Angeles Unified School District

Office of Data & Accountability

Beyond The Bell Branch

Senior Deputy Superintendent School Operations
Division Of Risk Management And Insurance Services
Secondary Curriculum & Instruction

Federal & State Education Programs Branch
Communications Office

Information Technology Finance & Administration
Food Services Division

Alternative Education

Linked Learning

Office of Curriculum, Instruction and School Support-Secondary Program-Instructional

Advanced Learning Options

Multilingual And Multicultural Education Department
Early Childhood Education Division

School Operations

Office of Chief Financial Officer

Charter Schools Division

Integrated Library & Textbook Support Services
Office Of Chief Strategy Officer

Student Integration Services

Payroll Administration Branch

Special Education Administrative Services

Parent and Community Services Branch

176
155
653
110
194
68
72
52
37
41
32
79
37
811
28
51

73
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$11,204,410
$10,841,416
$7,097,661
$6,976,794
$6,694,768
$6,095,788
$4,243,979
$3,918,060
$2,786,708
$2,273,308
$2,053,218
$2,004,970
$1,706,875
$1,650,342
$1,550,570
$1,213,259
$1,177,087
$895,656
$786,633
$598,092
$456,435
$415,691
$274,475
$142,358
$140,101
$96,994
$27,806

$2,740,311
$2,653,884
$1,127,248
$1,982,487
$1,731,644
$1,355,349
$1,246,075
$932,368
$649,226
$624,463
$519,145
$1,037,816
$396,913
$144,215
$367,362
$231,514
$255,626
$304,669
$178,841
$137,178
$119,460
$96,543
$31,423
$24,116
$53,334
$22,610
$0



