Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Local District East	10,372	\$522,090,549	\$143,289,020
Local District Central	9,877	\$490,954,735	\$136,886,126
Local District South	9,245	\$465,941,369	\$129,551,228
Local District Northeast	8,886	\$444,368,281	\$124,956,222
Local District West	8,775	\$437,359,251	\$126,037,294
Local District Northwest	8,632	\$424,498,880	\$120,772,875
Special Education Local Plan Areas Administrative Unit	4,426	\$215,865,790	\$53,621,543
Facilities Services Division	3,205	\$180,663,066	\$49,970,858
Office of the Chief Human Resource Officer	6,119	\$154,535,056	\$40,412,171
Support Services	1,729	\$115,030,852	\$28,688,264
Transportation Services Division	1,451	\$65,667,852	\$23,019,699
Adult & Occupational Education	1,534	\$57,444,908	\$16,978,775
Superintendent	617	\$53,018,747	\$18,183,086
Information Technology Division	637	\$47,746,416	\$11,600,065
Deputy Superintendent of Instruction	436	\$41,922,808	\$9,045,363
Educational Support Center-North-Operations	997	\$29,933,776	\$7,743,296
Procurement	464	\$27,000,332	\$8,252,164
Beyond The Bell-Student Auxiliary Services Section	3,126	\$25,194,724	\$1,290,405
Educational Support Center-Intensive Support Innovation Center-Operations	710	\$23,385,927	\$6,614,143
Personnel Commission	2,124	\$20,781,246	\$4,381,523
Office of Chief Operating Officer	323	\$20,622,964	\$5,487,093
Los Angeles' Best	2,371	\$18,766,392	\$758,162
Elementary Curriculum & Instruction	274	\$18,615,854	\$4,809,323
Office of Curriculum, Instruction and School Support	214	\$16,279,956	\$3,684,258
Accounting & Disbursements Division	250	\$15,635,912	\$4,431,070
Educational Support Center-South-Operations	563	\$15,462,421	\$3,890,996
Educational Support Center-West-Operations	510	\$14,818,156	\$3,912,583
Educational Support Center-East-Operations	542	\$13,591,903	\$3,416,954
Office Of General Counsel	124	\$13,022,944	\$2,792,799
Office of the Budget Director	157	\$12,037,674	\$3,057,079

Office of School Choice	176	\$11,204,410	\$2,740,311
Board Of Education	155	\$10,841,416	\$2,653,884
Los Angeles Unified School District	653	\$7,097,661	\$1,127,248
Office of Data & Accountability	110	\$6,976,794	\$1,982,487
Beyond The Bell Branch	194	\$6,694,768	\$1,731,644
Senior Deputy Superintendent School Operations	68	\$6,095,788	\$1,355,349
Division Of Risk Management And Insurance Services	72	\$4,243,979	\$1,246,075
Secondary Curriculum & Instruction	52	\$3,918,060	\$932,368
Federal & State Education Programs Branch	37	\$2,786,708	\$649,226
Communications Office	41	\$2,273,308	\$624,463
Information Technology Finance & Administration	32	\$2,053,218	\$519,145
Food Services Division	79	\$2,004,970	\$1,037,816
Alternative Education	37	\$1,706,875	\$396,913
Linked Learning	811	\$1,650,342	\$144,215
Office of Curriculum, Instruction and School Support-Secondary Program-Instructional	28	\$1,550,570	\$367,362
Advanced Learning Options	51	\$1,213,259	\$231,514
Multilingual And Multicultural Education Department	12	\$1,177,087	\$255,626
Early Childhood Education Division	73	\$895,656	\$304,669
School Operations	10	\$786,633	\$178,841
Office of Chief Financial Officer	6	\$598,092	\$137,178
Charter Schools Division	6	\$456,435	\$119,460
Integrated Library & Textbook Support Services	7	\$415,691	\$96,543
Office Of Chief Strategy Officer	2	\$274,475	\$31,423
Student Integration Services	6	\$142,358	\$24,116
Payroll Administration Branch	3	\$140,101	\$53,334
Special Education Administrative Services	5	\$96,994	\$22,610
Parent and Community Services Branch	1	\$27,806	\$0